
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum
 

To: Bill Hanson 
School Board Members 

From: KerryM. Leider t7J~ 
Date: July 29, 2010 

Re: Bid #1163, Bid Package #2 - Earthwork and Site Demolition - Change Order #8.:~ 

Veit and Company, Inc. 

Bid #1163(Contract #3100) - Earthwork and Site Demolition at Eastern (Ordean) High School was
 
approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on August 18,2009.
 

Change Order #8 is for soil corrections beneath the new slab at the demolished parking lot resulting
 
in an increase of $63,806.00.
 

Recommendation:
 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
 
#1163, Bid Package #2 (Contract #3100) at Eastern (Ordean) High School adding $63,806.00 to the
 
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$I,950,974.00.
 

Attachment
 



CHANGE ORDER 
OWNER 

CONSTRUCTION MANAG~R-ADVISER EDITION	 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 
0 

PCO# 49!l 
ARCHITECTAlA DOCUMENT JUNtIC?tl 2010 JUL 2 1 2010	 ~ 

, J	 CONTRACTOR 0 
FIELD g(InstructJons on reverse side)	 OTHER 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor. 

The original (Contl'2ct Sum)~ was .......•......•....•..•..... S 1,557,950.00
 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. S
 329,218.00 
The (Contl'2ct Sum) (G~rlor to this Change Order W2S • • • • • • • • • • •• S 1,887,168.00 
The (Contract Sl!m) ( • 111 be (Increased) (~ (u~by 

this Change Order, .......•....•.........•............ '. • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . .. S 63,806.00 
The new (Contract Sum) (~rlce) Including this Change Order will be .. " S 1,950,974.00 
TheContl'2ct Time will be (In~nchan~ed)by . ZERa ~O-) days 
Th~..~ate of Substantial Completion 

". 
as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is .•..•. ; •.• unChanged..... 

NOTE: Thi., summary does nOI reflecl changcs In lhe Conlraer Sum, Conlracl Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been aUlhorl7.ed 
by Conslrucllon Change Dlrecllve_ 

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCHITECT: ARCIDTECTURAL RESOURCES, INC. 

1st Aven e East, Rm. 100, Duluth, MN 55802 
6 East Superior Street, Duluth, MN 55802­

_-l~~~~~~t!B:r1J~~ ___....,...,~~~;...-=- DATE:~ 

.. """"Drl",. Sle. 770~,m 

DATE: 

CONTRACTOR: VEIT AND COMPANY INC.	 OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709 

ADDRESS:	 t C\ary Street, DUI~th, MN 55808 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth. MN 55802 

BYS:'i~~~~~~~D~TE: &.Lz.¢R	 DATE: _BY: 

•	 CAUTION: 'rou sh~uld use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red.
 
An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.
 

BY::~~r4~~~=-__

PROJECT: 
EASTERNHIGHSCHOOL (BID # 1163) 

(Nflmr alld add"",,) 
30 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST 
DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55804 

TO CONTRACTOR: 
VEIT AND COMPANY INC. (Nflnlr alld add",,) 
1100 WEST GARY STREET 
DULUTH~ MINNESOTA 55808 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

Provide labor and material as necessary to complete the work for 
Request Field Change brder #027 and Arch:it~t's Supplemental 
Instruction #030 as noted on the attached page TWO as RFCO #027, 
and ASI #030. 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 
3100.008 

INITIATION DATE: 
6/16/2010 

PROJECT NOS.: 
0807.01 

GONTRACT FOR: 
Contr~ct #3100 
Earthwork & Site ' CONTRACT DATE: 
Demolition 

8/19/2009 

AlA DOCUMENT G701IQfa • CHANG!! ORDER' CONll'TRIJC110N MANAGHR-AD\1SHR HomON • 19,92 EDmON' AlAe 

, Olll9l • n II! AMERICAN INllTlnrrE Of ARCIllTECI'S, m~ NEW YORK AVENUH. N.Wo. WAliIllNGTON. nc. 20(J()6.~292 
WARNING: lInIlcInHd pIlotooopylng vIo..... u.s. ~ IIwI Ind wi. IUbjec:t the violator to .... pRl8ICUIIon. G701/CMa-1992 

http:�....�.........�
http:Orders.......�............�
http:�......�....�..�

